CKD Corporation
New product
CC-1261A
EtherCAT Compatible Serial Transmission
Slave Unit W4G-OPP8 Series
 	32-point output /16-point output /16-point input-
output PNP/NPN versions can be chosen.
	The compact design helps to save space.

1
W4G-OPP8 Series
Individual specifications / How to order
Individual specifications
 MW4G*2
Descriptions T7EC*1 T7EC*2 T7EC*7
Max. station
number
Standard wiring 16 18 16
Double wiring 8 16 8
Max. number of solenoids 16 32 16
Maximum number of I/O blocks (Input/Output) - - (16/8)
 MW4G*4
Descriptions T7EC*1 T7EC*7
Max. station
number
Standard wiring 16 16
Double wiring 8 8
Max. number of solenoids 16 16
Maximum number of I/O blocks (Input/Output) - (16/8)
C Port size
F Option
G Station
No.
H Voltage
B Solenoid position
 MW4G*4 manifold model No. (example)
8 0 10 36MW
[Example of model No.]
 Model No.: 5-port valve base piping
 Solenoid position: mixed manifold
 Port size: Rc3/8
 Serial transmission:
16-point splash proof thin output type
EtherCAT (PNP valve output)
 Terminal connector pin array: double wiring
 Option: Non-locking manual override
 Station No.: 6 stations
 Voltage: 24 VDC
A
B
D
E
F
G
MW4GB4
A Model No. E Terminal and
connector pin
array
T7ECP1
Code Description
D  Serial transmission slave unit
T7EC1 16 output points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (NPN valve output)
T7ECP1 16 output points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (PNP valve output)
T7ECB7 16/16 I/O points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (NPN valve output)
T7ECPB7 16/16 I/O points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (PNP valve output)
D Serial
transmission
Note: There are no right (R) specifications.
C
H
How to order
 MW4G*2 manifold model No. (example)
[Example of model No.]
 Model No.: 5-port direct acting valve/body
piping
 Solenoid position: 2-position single
 Port size: φ 8 push-in fitting
  Serial transmission:
 16/16-point splash proof thin I/O type
EtherCAT I/O (NPN valve output)
 Terminal connector pin array: double wiring
 Option:  Two input blocks
      *  This cannot be selected for Y01 through Y04.
 Mount: Direct mount type
 Station No.: 10 stations
 Voltage: 24 VDC
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
C Port size
F Option
G Mount
H Station No.
I VoltageE Terminal and
connector pin
arrayB Solenoid position
1 0 C8 10 3WT7ECB7 Y20MW4GA2
A Model No.
Only the slave unit is W4G-OPP8-*.
If equipped with a manifold, the
model number will be T7*.
This catalog only contains model No.
of newly added serial transmission
slave units (T7EC*). For details on
W4G*2/4 series (specifications and
model No.), refer to "Pneumatic
Valves" (Catalog No. CB-023SA).
*About model No. in this catalog
Code Description
D  Serial transmission slave unit
T7EC1 16 output points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (NPN valve output)
T7ECP1 16 output points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (PNP valve output)
T7EC2 32 output points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (NPN valve output)
T7ECP2 32 output points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (PNP valve output)
T7ECB7 16/16 I/O points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (NPN valve output)
T7ECPB7 16/16 I/O points splash proof thin type EtherCAT (PNP valve output)
D Serial
transmission
Note: DIN rail mount type is not available.
Note
Note
I
2
W4G-OPP8 Series
Dimensions
*  For dimensions of other models, refer to "Pneumatic Valves" (No. CB-023SA).
No. Part name
1 Serial transmission slave
unit W4G-OPP8 Series
2 Electrical block
3 Masking plate
4 Valve block
5 Solenoid valve body
6 Supply and exhaust block
7 End block R
No. Part name